

City of Orland 4th Street and 5th Street Alley Water main Replacement - Base bid
Bid Summary

Bid Opening: December 23, 2025 at 2:00 p.m.

				Walberg Inc		Site Work Solutions		N&T Digmore Inc.		Santos Excavating Inc.		R&R Horn Contractors, Inc.		Giles Excavating & Paving, Inc.		SnL Group Inc.		Sunrise Excavating	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1.	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 3,540.00	\$3,540.00	\$ 31,164.77	\$ 31,164.77	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 24,577.00	\$ 24,577.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2.	Traffic Control System	1	LS	\$ 40,759.40	\$40,759.40	\$ 10,944.38	\$ 10,944.38	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 22,724.00	\$ 22,724.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
3.	Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$ 4,063.23	\$4,063.23	\$ 2,294.08	\$ 2,294.08	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 11,063.00	\$ 11,063.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
4.	Clearing, Grubbing, and Demolition	1	LS	\$ 14,400.94	\$14,400.94	\$ 4,105.99	\$ 4,105.99	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 26,092.00	\$ 26,092.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 16,350.00	\$ 16,350.00
5.	Project Identification Sitn	1	EA	\$ 3,031.16	\$3,031.16	\$ 1,492.63	\$ 1,492.63	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,217.00	\$ 1,217.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
6.	Water Main Connection	7	EA	\$ 3,333.84	\$23,336.88*	\$ 3,912.50	\$ 27,387.50	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 70,700.00	\$ 4,001.00	\$ 28,007.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 46,900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
7.	Install 8-inch Dia. Gate Valve	8	EA	\$ 3,099.43	\$24,795.44*	\$ 3,824.79	\$ 30,598.32	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 1,327.00	\$ 10,616.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 30,000.00
8.	Install 8-inch Dia. Water main	524	LF	\$ 319.41	\$167,370.84*	\$ 335.23	\$ 175,660.52	\$ 300.00	\$ 157,200.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 206,980.00	\$ 411.00	\$ 215,364.00	\$ 654.00	\$ 342,696.00	\$ 394.00	\$ 206,456.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 249,424.00
9.	Install City Std. 301 Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$ 15,691.59	\$31,383.18*	\$ 15,631.43	\$ 31,262.86	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4,329.00	\$ 8,658.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
10.	Install City Std. 307 Water Service	15	EA	\$ 3,125.01	\$46,875.15*	\$ 4,717.58	\$ 70,763.70	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 3,564.00	\$ 53,460.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 121,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 112,500.00
11.	Relocate and Install City Std. 307 Water Service	5	EA	\$ 3,557.12	\$17,785.60*	\$ 6,194.03	\$ 30,970.15	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 3,172.00	\$ 15,860.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 23,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$377,341.82*		\$ 416,644.90		\$ 445,500.00		\$ 493,630.00		\$ 529,464.00		\$ 544,970.00		\$ 549,856.00		\$ 620,774.00	

* Amount revised due to arithmetic error